
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

21.8
9.5
27.7
4.5
6.0
11.0

579
392
929
10
570
41
289

6,369

435.7
121.5
236.9
55.1
108.6
200.9

5,780
2,886
5,877
57

2,969
257

2,342
48,496

466.1
177.3
252.6
102.3
126.7
242.9

15,175
6,248
5,520
122

4,668
554

3,687
77,106

822.4
268.1
334.0
133.6
192.2
298.8

18,689
7,395
6,303
148

4,741
612

4,429
92,932

1,285.6
233.0
406.6
140.5
261.6
323.4

19,604
7,413
6,468
103

4,703
599

5,038
92,944

2,581.1
354.8
466.6
171.6
344.6
385.2

25,112
7,877
11,584

99
3,587
659

6,844
129,168

6,617.2
557.8
646.4
218.9
542.4
624.5

19,710
9,951
15,954

82
3,201
470

6,129
156,920

7,341.1
780.0
610.0
231.0
501.1
662.0

10,889
4,464
8,244
39

1,323
185

2,497
85,036

8,141.5
560.0
508.3
300.0
441.0
525.9

7,166
1,903
3,395
14
367
48
819

32,870

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

11.9
9.0

1,226
6,771
1,182

195.8
189.3

11,360
48,540
8,764

242.5
218.2

21,525
79,818
11,737

309.9
266.7

25,449
96,951
12,849

331.9
374.0

26,502
96,956
13,414

394.2
543.2

35,030
137,374
12,526

621.2
831.8

40,891
161,996
9,530

658.1
932.8

20,841
87,439
4,397

542.3
1,029.8

10,035
34,578
1,969

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


