## Kansas COVID-19

## Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	6,369	11.0
than 18	Black or African American	289	6.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	41	4.5
	Asian	570	27.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	10	9.5
	Two or more races	929	21.8
	Other	392	
	Not Reported/Missing	579	
18 to 24	White	48,496	200.9
	Black or African American	2,342	108.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	257	55.1
	Asian	2,969	236.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	57	121.5
	Two or more races	5,877	435.7
	Other	2,886	
	Not Reported/Missing White	5,780	
25 to 34		77,106	242.9
	Black or African American	3,687	126.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		
	Asian	4,668	252.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	122	177.3
	Two or more races	-/	466.1
	Other	6,248	
	Not Reported/Missing	15,175	
35 to 44	White	92,932	298.8
	Black or African American	4,429	192.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian		
		4,741	334.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	148	268.1
	Two or more races	6,303	822.4
	Other	7,395	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,689	
45 to 54	White	92,944	323.4
	Black or African American	5,038	261.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	599	140.5
	Asian	4,703	406.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	103	233.0
	Two or more races	6,468	1,285.6
	Other	7,413	
	Not Reported/Missing White	19,604	205.0
55 to 64		129,168	385.2
	Black or African American	6,844	344.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian		
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	3,587	466.6 354.8
		33	
	Two or more races	11,584	2,581.1
	Other	7,877	
	Not Reported/Missing	25,112	
55 to 74	White	156,920	624.5
	Black or African American	6,129	542.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	470	218.9
	Asian	3,201	646.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	82	557.8
	Two or more races	15,954	6,617.2
	Other	9,951	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,710	
75 to 84	White	85,036	662.0
	Black or African American	2,497	501.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	185	231.0
	Asian	1,323	610.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	39	780.0
	Two or more races	8,244	7,341.1
	Other	4,464	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,889	
35+	White	32,870	525.9
	Black or African American	819	441.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	48	300.0
	Asian	367	508.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,395	8,141.5

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	1,182	9.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	6,771	11.9
	Missing/Not Reported	1,226	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	8,764	189.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	48,540	195.8
	Missing/Not Reported	11,360	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	11,737	218.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	79,818	242.5
	Missing/Not Reported	21,525	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	12,849	266.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	96,951	309.9
	Missing/Not Reported	25,449	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	13,414	374.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	96,956	331.9
	Missing/Not Reported	26,502	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	12,526	543.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	137,374	394.2
	Missing/Not Reported	35,030	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	9,530	831.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	161,996	621.2
	Missing/Not Reported	40,891	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	4,397	932.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,439	658.1
	Missing/Not Reported	20,841	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,969	1,029.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,578	542.3
	Missing/Not Reported	10.035	